

## **Power Pod PA** Media Package

## A special bundle including Bluetooth<sup>®</sup> *Plug-in Receiver and* **USB Wall Charger**

Specifically designed for classrooms, school yards, tour groups & meetings. The SW245 is compact and lightweight, but versatile and rugged enough for indoor as well as outdoor venues, offering optimum usability.

- Our most powerful item for its small size, with a 50 Watt amplifier for audience sizes up to 300 people
- Has a wide range of multimedia capabilities, including Bluetooth Plug-in Receiver, media player with USB/SD inputs with recording capabilities and FM radio with remote control
- Bluetooth<sup>®</sup> Plug-in Receiver
- Powerful built-in 6.5" full range speaker
- Microphone input available for additional microphone hook-up and auxiliary input for wired connection with an external audio device
- Wireless Range 100 feet
- Built-in rechargeable SLA battery, for up to 8 hours working time and 30 hours standby time
- Built-in single channel VHF wireless microphone system featuring one handheld microphone, one belt-pack transmitter with a lapel microphone (only one wireless microphone can be used at any given time)
- Includes an additional port below main speaker, for increased bass & sound projection
- Includes built-in 9V battery charger (rechargeable battery not included)
- Includes carrying case with storage pockets to hold accessories

## Perfect for classrooms, school yards, tour groups, meetings, sporting and entertainment events and more!

SMALL BUT MIGHTY Powerful 50 Watt Amplifier!

USB and SD ports! Bluetooth Plug-in Receiver !

Built-in Recorder!





**AMPLIV** 



SWB245 Power Pod PA Media Package



Model #	Product Description	Product Wt.	MSRP
SW245	Power Pod PA- Black	5.5 lbs	\$672.00
S1360	Bluetooth receiver	1lb	\$107.00
S1732	USB Wall Charger and 3.5 mm USB Charging Cable	1lb	\$55.00
SWB245	Power Pod PA Media Package (Power Pod PA, USB Charger, Bluetooth receiver)	5.5 lbs	\$829.00

Prices and specifications subject to change without notice.

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by AmpliVox Sound Systems, LLC is under license.

۲